GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2679
TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.12.2023

PMAGY IN ODISHA
2679. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:-

(a) the provisions for the selection of villages under the Pradhan Mantri Adarsh Gram Yojana
(PMAGY);

(b) the total number of villages selected under the Yojana in Odisha, district-wise;
(c) the list of villages in Angul and Dhenkanal districts of the State; and .

(d) the total fund sanctioned and activities in the villages of the said above districts and the work done and in progress?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI A. NARAYANASWAMY)

(a): The Centrally Sponsored Scheme of ‘Pradhan MantriAdarsh Gram Yojana’ (PMAGY) is being implemented since 2009-10 for integrated development of Scheduled Castes (SC) majority villages. From the FY 2021-22, this scheme has since been merged with other two schemes for implementation as components of the unified scheme namely Pradhan Mantri 'Anusuchit Jaati Abhyuday Yojana (PM-AJAY). As per the selection criteria envisaged in the implementation guidelines, villages having a total population of 500 or more with population of Scheduled Castes more than 40% are eligible for selection in descending order of their SC population

(b): A total of 1398 villages have been selected for implementation of Adarsh Gram component under the scheme of PMAJAY.

(c): The details of villages selected in Angual and Dhenkanal Districts of the State under the Adarsh Gram component is at Annexure-IL

(d): As per the scheme guidelines, an amount of Rs. 20.80 lakh per village is sanctioned to the State in two installments. The [st installment of Rs. 0.80 lakh per village is released at the time of selection for need assessment and the [Ind installment of Rs.20.00 lakh per village as gap filling fund is released after generation of the Village Development Plan. The number of works identified and their estimated cost in these Districts is at Annexure-II.
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Annexure-I

Details of villages selected in Angual and Dhenkanal Districts of the State under the Adarsh Gram component of the scheme of Pradhan Mantri Anusuchit Jaati Abhuyday
Yojana(PM-AJAY)

S.No. State District Village with LGD code

1 Odisha Anugul Ramadiha [404351]

2 Odisha Anugul Tikarapada [405182]

3 Odisha Anugul Ranganathpur [403952]
4 Odisha Anugul Digi(part) [404087]

5 Odisha Anugul Odasha [403611]

6 Odisha Anugul Biru [403874]

7 Odisha Anugul Chitalpur [403833]

8 Odisha Anugul Durgapur [403750]

9 Odisha Anugul Banarpal [404145]
10 Odisha Anugul Gurujanguli (Bad) [404026]
11 Odisha Anugul Serenabeda [404190]
12 QOdisha Anugul Dalabeherasahi [405198)
13 Odisha Anugul Deuria jharan [404489]
14 Odisha Anugul Matiasahi [405196]
15 QOdisha Anugul Ragadiapada [405202]
16 Odisha Anugul Rantaleijungle [404244]
17 Odisha Anugul Kaleipada [405244]
18 Odisha Anugul Jarapadapanasahi [404320]
19 Odisha Anugul Kumurisinga [404316]
20 Odisha Anugul Jayamal [403582]

21 Odisha Anugul Kuiojungle [404204]
22 Odisha Anugul Nuamauja [404251]
23 Qdisha Anugul Tentoi [404211]

24 Odisha Anugul Tentoloi [404121]
25 Odisha Anugul Tentulihata [404141]
26 QOdisha Anugul Bahialijungle [404508]
27 Odisha Anugul Godarasahi [404442]
28 Odisha Anugul Guranga [405221]
29 Odisha Anugul Kusupangi {404132]
30 Odisha Anugul Ekagharia [404209]
31 Odisha Anugul Ghunchapal [404212]
32 Odisha Anugul Talabahal [404195]
33 Qdisha Anugul Lipilei [404846]

34 Odisha Dhenkanal Bahandei [403104]
35 Odisha Dhenkanal Barasingha [403004]
36 QOdisha Dhenkanal Gobindaprasad [403334]
37 Odisha Dhenkanal Kharagprasad [402906]
38 Qdisha Dhenkanal Korianpal [402404]
39 Odisha Dhenkanal Arachua [402366]
40 Odisha Dhenkanal Deopada [403370]
41 Odisha Dhenkanal Mathanuagan [402549]
42 Odisha Dhenkanal Hatibari [402649]


43 Odisha Dhenkanal Mandar alias samantsingarpur [402654]
44 Odisha Dhenkanal Kaluriapatana [402690]
45 Odisha Dhenkanal Nilakanthapur [402625]
46 Qdisha Dhenkanal Jogidiha [402877]

47 Odisha Dhenkanal Beruanpal [402993]
48 Odisha Dhenkanal Artasantrakateni [402942]
49 Odisha Dhenkanal Dandiri [403147]

50 Qdisha Dhenkanal Sarian [403316]

51 Odisha Dhenkanal Besalia [403303]

52 Odisha Dhenkanal Batasinga [402312]

53 Odisha Dhenkanal Godaribili [402876]
54 Odisha Dhenkanal Katumunda [402207]
55 Odisha Dhenkanal Kirtanpur [402620]

56 Odisha Dhenkanal Jaypur [402618}

57 Odisha Dhenkanal Gobindapur [402609]
58 Odisha Dhenkanal Asurabandha Patana [402592]
59 Odisha Dhenkanal Galapada [402995]

60 Odisha Dhenkanal Chandipal [402648]

61 Odisha Dhenkanal Sadasivapur [403167]
62 Odisha Dhenkanal Ranja [403253]

63 Odisha Dhenkanal Muruga [402556]

64 Odisha Dhenkanal Bhatakateni [403188]
65 Odisha Dhenkanal Paneilo [402952]

66 QOdisha Dhenkanal Upara Jhagadapada [402895]
67 Odisha Dhenkanal Baisinga [402868]

68 QOdisha Dhenkanal Srirampur [402889]

69 Odisha Dhenkanal Goradapal [402637]
70 Odisha Dhenkanal Kathapal [402683}

71 Odisha Dhenkanal Haldigundi [403201]
72 Odisha Dhenkanal Baniasahi [403348]

73 Odisha Dhenkanal Balabhadrapur [403248]


Annexure-II

Number of works identified/in progress/completed and their estimated cost in Angual and Dhenkanal Districts of the State under the Adarsh Gram component of the scheme of Pradhan Mantri Anusuchit Jaati Abhuyday Yojana(PM-AJAY)

S . .. Total Work Total No. of [Total No. of Total Estimate Cost
tate District [dentified 'Work In 'Work (Rs In Lakh)
Progress Completed
Odisha  |Anugul 644 17 417 1,071.28
Odisha  |Dhenkanal 431 2 64 953.5
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